

The Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited,

Mumbai 400001

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

January 01, 2025

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex Mumbai 400051

Scrip Symbol: SANSERA Scrip Code: 543358

Dear Sir/ Madam

Subject: Change of Name of our RTA from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited effective from December 31, 2024.

## References:

- 1) Our letter dated May 20, 2024, regarding the acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFS Trust & Banking Corporation
- 2) Intimation received from our RTA on December 31, 2024

We would like to inform you that pursuant to the above-referred acquisition and subsequent intimation, our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA), M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, has changed its name to:

## **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**

This change is effective from December 31, 2024.

We wish to clarify that except for the change in name, all other terms and conditions of our engagement remain unchanged. Stakeholders are requested to take note of this change for future correspondences.

Thanking you.

for Sansera Engineering Limited



Rajesh Kumar Modi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F5176